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District / 

strategic projects 

fund

Community bids

Winchester Dramatic Society - Chesil Theatre 78 £200,000 £200,000 £0

Wickham & Knowle Parish Council - Wickham Recreation Pavilion 74 £150,000 £150,000 £0

Play to the Crowd - Theatre Royal 72 £78,000 £78,000 £0

Colden Common Parish Council - skate park and MUGA 72 £30,000 £30,000 £0

Winchester Town Forum - St Matthew's Field MUGA 70 £110,000 £110,000

Kings Worthy Parish Council - allotments 68 £35,525 £35,525 £0

The Gurkha Museum Trust - refurbishment 68 £64,707 £64,707 £0

Hampshire Cultural Trust - City Museum 68 £200,000 £200,000 £0

Trinity Winchester - heating 66 £32,000 £32,000 £0

Christ Church Winchester 62 £92,300 £92,300 £0

Colden Common Bowls Club 58 £10,000 £10,000 £0

The Carroll Centre 54 £183,026 £102,251 £80,775

Wickham & Knowle Parish Council - Knowle MUGA 54 £30,000 £30,000 £0

Durley Parish Council - Durley Village Hall 52 £25,450 £22,905 £2,545

Boarhunt Parish Council - Boarhunt pavilion 42 £40,950 £40,950 £0

Ropley Primary School - outdoor play 42 £20,000 £20,000

Bighton Parish Council - Bighton Village Hall kitchen 40 £32,060 £32,060

Bighton Parish Council - Bighton Village Hall acoustics and induction loop 38 £10,275 £10,275

Hursley Parish Council - playground 30 £30,942 £30,942

Sub total £1,375,235 £1,088,638 £0 £286,597

HCC transport & active travel bids

Swanmore to Bishops Waltham footpath/cycleway 68 £300,000 £300,000 £0

Itchen Valley path improvements 66 £59,695 £59,695 £0

Sub total £359,695 £359,695 £0 £0

WCC capital projects

Solar PV installation - Winchester Cathedral PAC £107,000 £107,000 £0

Solar PV installation - Winchester Science Centre PAC £224,000 £224,000 £0

Solar PV installation - Meadowside Leisure Centre PAC £30,000 £30,000 £0

Sub total £361,000 £0 £361,000 £0

Total £2,095,930 £1,448,333 £361,000 £286,597

Programme summary:

Total

Actual CIL funds remaining to be allocated £2,494,859 £672,740 £3,167,599

Less recommended CIL allocations -£1,448,333 -£361,000

Plus withdrawal of allocations for Otterbourne pedestrian crossing, Twyford cycle 

route and Knowle pump track £110,000

Less CIL liabilities -£120,000 -£180,000

Provisional CIL funds remaining to be allocated £1,036,526 £131,740

Plus CIL collected to date during 2025/26 £395,365 £593,047

Forecast CIL funds to carry forward for allocation in 2026/27 £1,431,891 £724,787 £2,156,678
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